the issued and paid-up share capital of M. R. 
Organisation Limited based out of Ahmedabad 
(“Investee Company”) from the existing 
Shareholders of the Investee Company into 
four tranches out of which the Company has 
successfully completed the acquisition of first 
tranche i.e., 13,17,720 (Thirteen Lakhs Seventeen 
Thousand Seven Hundred And Twenty) equity 
shares equivalent to 51 % of the issued and paid-
up share capital of M. R. Organisation Limited.

b. Further Investment in Aeroflex Finance 
Private Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary:
Your Company has made further Investment of 
` 3 Crores (Rupees Three Crores only) in Aeroflex

[...]

Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 and National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 
C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), 
Mumbai – 400051.

8. SHARE CAPITAL:
a. Authorised Capital 
As on 31st March, 2025, the Authorised Capital of the 
Company stands at ` 29,00,00,000/-(Twenty-Nine 
Crores Only) divided into 14,50,00,000 equity shares 
of ` 2/- each.

b. Paid-up Capital
During the year under review, there was no change 
in the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up capital of 
the Company. 

As on 31st March, 2025, the total Issued, Subscribed